

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

State: WY
County: TETON
GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARL

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: JULEE MCTAGGART
Date: 10/17/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Northern Line Layers, Inc. Date: 12/11/00

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC. 6780 TRADE CENTER BILLINGS, MT 59108	7,466,478.00	
H K CONTRACTORS, INC. P O BOX 51450 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405	9,319,975.20	
OJIBWA EXCAVATING W 7924 SQUIRES ROAD OJIBWA, WI 54862	13,028,836.40	
Engineer's Estimate	7,996,021.80	

HUBZone Price Evaluation Factor

WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), Eastside Highway
WY PRA-GRTE 13(2), Beach Erosion
WY PRA-GRTE 13(3), North Park Road

(Schedule B)

Busin ess Size	Contractor	Bid Amount	Evaluation Factor Amount (10%)	Final Evaluated Amount
Large	Northern Line Layers	\$7,048,840.00	\$704,884.00	(Bid Amount) + (Eval. Facotor - 10%) \$7,753,724.00*
Large	HK Contractors	\$8,832,719.00	\$883,271.90	(Bid Amount) + (Eval. Facotor - 10%) \$9,715,990.90*
HUBZ ONE Small	Ojibwa Excavating	\$12,091,774.40	N/A	(Bid Amount) + 0 \$12,091,774.40

*The "Final Evaluated Amount" is used to determine the apparent low bidder. Contract award amount will be the "Bid Amount".

HUBZONE Price Evaluation Factor

WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), Eastside Highway
WY PRA-GRTE 13(2), Beach Erosion
WY PRA-GRTE 13(3), North Park Road

(Schedule A)

Business Size	Contractor	Bid Amount	Evaluation Factor Amount (10%)	Final Evaluated Amount
Large	Northern Line Layers	\$7,466,478.00	\$746,647.80	(Bid Amount) + (Eval. Facotor - 10%) \$8,213,125.80*
Large	HK Contractors	\$9,319,975.20	\$931,997.52	(Bid Amount) + (Eval. Facotor - 10%) \$10,251,972.72*
HUBZone Small	Ojibwa Excavating	\$13,028,836.40	N/A	(Bid Amount) + 0 \$13,028,836.40

*The "Final Evaluated Amount" is used to determine the apparent low bidder. Contract award amount will be the "Bid Amount".

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	575,000.00	575,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		932,000.00	932,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		750,000.00	750,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850,000.00	850,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		351,000.00	351,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100,000.00	100,000.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	68,000.00	68,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		175,000.00	175,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		84,000.00	84,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		326,000.00	326,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	6,300.00	6,300.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	7,700	8.00	61,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		8.00	61,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		12.00	92,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	92,400.00
15707	m	Temporary 600 millimeter culvert pipe			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	68.00	5,440.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	12,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	9,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15710	each	Sandbags			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	560	12.00	6,720.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.00	5,040.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		12.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,600.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	200	6.00	1,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		12.00	2,400.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		4.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,000.00
15718	m	Stream diversion			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	52.00	4,160.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		28.00	2,240.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		500.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,800.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	10000	0.20	2,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.15	31,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		7.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	30,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	11.40	4,000.00	45,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.00	11.40
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		13,000.00	148,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	114,000.00
20301 A	each	Removal of metal gate			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	1	700.00	700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		350.00	350.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		350.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301 B	each	Removal of inlet			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	5	185.00	925.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		170.00	850.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		245.00	1,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	16	1,100.00	17,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	7,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,900.00	30,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,200.00
20301 D	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	9	25.00	225.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	675.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		100.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,125.00
20302 A	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	998	13.00	12,974.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		12.00	11,976.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		16.00	15,968.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	7,984.00
20302 B	m	Removal of concrete curb			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	867	14.00	12,138.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.00	12,138.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		16.00	13,872.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	10,404.00
20302 C	m	Removal of barbed wire fence			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	84	4.00	336.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		7.00	588.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		9.00	756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,100.00
20302 D	m	Removal of wood barrier			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	270	5.00	1,350.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.00	2,430.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		12.00	3,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,240.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	7,200	13.00	93,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.00	64,800.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		6.25	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	72,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	22,000	8.50	187,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.60	255,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		10.00	220,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	264,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	7,300	8.00	58,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.00	65,700.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		7.00	51,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	43,800.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	39,000.0	5.50	214,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		8.00	312,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		11.00	429,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	312,000.00
20418	km	Roadway excavation (shoulder)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	18.00	4,400.00	79,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,630.00	83,340.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		8,500.00	153,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	108,000.00
20420	m2	Scarify asphalt surface			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	18,500	0.75	13,875.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.20	22,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		3.00	55,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	37,000.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	26,000	1.25	32,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.80	46,800.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	31,200.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	335	31.00	10,385.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	25,125.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		200.00	67,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	8,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3,800	4.50	17,100.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	7,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		2.50	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	7,600.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	5	65.00	325.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		240.00	1,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		800.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 5			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3,950	85.00	335,750.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		91.00	359,450.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		120.00	474,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	316,000.00
25107	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	352	20.00	7,040.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		148.00	52,096.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		75.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	21,120.00
25108	t	Stockpiled riprap class 5			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	20,000	36.00	720,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		44.00	880,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		39.00	780,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	230,000.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, wire-faced			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	239	350.00	83,650.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		341.00	81,499.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		500.00	119,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	54,970.00
25502	m3	Select granular backfill			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	678	16.00	10,848.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	16,950.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		24.20	16,407.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	10,170.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	31,500	9.50	299,250.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.30	292,950.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		15.25	480,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	346,500.00
30503	m3	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2,400	29.00	69,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	84,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		48.00	115,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	55,200.00
30601	km	Dust palliative application			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2.600	1,800.00	4,680.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		178.00	462.80
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		730.00	1,898.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,900.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	35.0	175.00	6,125.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		96.00	3,360.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		102.00	3,570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,100.00
30703	ha	Preparation of stockpile site & staging area			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2.000	5,500.00	11,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		130,000.00	260,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
31001 A	m2	Recycled aggregate base (75 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	17,245	1.70	29,316.50
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.44	42,077.80
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		4.00	68,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	34,490.00
31001 B	m2	Recycled aggregate base (100 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	10,140	1.90	19,266.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.64	26,769.60
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		3.90	39,546.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	25,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
31001 C	m2	Recycled aggregate base (150 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	240	2.80	672.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	6,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		34.00	8,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	960.00
31002	m2	Recycled aggregate subbase (200 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	4,000	2.30	9,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.60	22,400.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		8.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	20,000.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type II pavement smoothness			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	43,000	13.00	559,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.00	731,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		40.00	1,720,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	1,161,000.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2,600.0	310.00	806,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		329.00	855,400.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		460.00	1,196,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	715,000.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	430.00	179.00	76,970.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	64,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		125.00	53,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	43,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	6,700.0	33.00	221,100.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	368,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		110.00	737,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	402,000.00
41101	t	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	29.00	245.00	7,105.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		295.00	8,555.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		450.00	13,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	6,670.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41103	t	Blotter			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	300.00	18.00	5,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		75.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,600.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	85.00	230.00	19,550.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		295.00	25,075.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		370.00	31,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	18,700.00
41602 A	m2	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B (100 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	68,000	2.80	190,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.70	183,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		6.00	408,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	204,000.00
41602 B	m2	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B (75 millimeter depth)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	71,000	2.65	188,150.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.59	183,890.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		6.00	426,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.60	184,600.00
41603	t	Emulsified binder agent grade CMS-2s			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	425	350.00	148,750.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		281.00	119,425.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		308.00	130,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	102,000.00
41604	t	Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	70	285.00	19,950.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		295.00	20,650.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		315.00	22,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	16,100.00
41605	t	Quicklime			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	290	180.00	52,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		163.00	47,270.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		290.00	84,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	52,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 millimeter depth			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	445.0	70.00	31,150.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		101.00	44,945.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		100.00	44,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	53,400.00
55101	m	Concrete filled steel pipe piles, in place			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	296	220.00	65,120.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		523.00	154,808.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		640.00	189,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	74,000.00
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	303	375.00	113,625.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		468.00	141,804.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,050.00	318,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	181,800.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	34,600	2.25	77,850.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.87	64,702.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		3.20	110,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	69,200.00
55705	m2	Timber facing			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	385	50.00	19,250.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		204.00	78,540.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		138.00	53,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	25,025.00
60201 A	m	300 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	23	68.00	1,564.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		235.00	5,405.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		260.00	5,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,300.00
60201 B	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	153	70.00	10,710.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		245.00	37,485.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		195.00	29,835.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 C	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	256	75.00	19,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		255.00	65,280.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		200.00	51,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	32,000.00
60201 D	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	193	135.00	26,055.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		265.00	51,145.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		205.00	39,565.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	28,950.00
60201 E	m	1050 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	22	190.00	4,180.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		650.00	14,300.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		230.00	5,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,400.00
60206 A	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	24	200.00	4,800.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		185.00	4,440.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		200.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,600.00
60206 B	each	End section for 750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	14	225.00	3,150.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		265.00	3,710.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		350.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,500.00
60206 C	each	End section for 1050 millimeter pipe culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2	700.00	1,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		675.00	1,350.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		800.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
60403	each	Inlet, type 5a			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		8,300.00	24,900.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		6,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501	m	Underdrain system (foundation drain)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	65.00	5,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		83.00	6,640.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		270.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,600.00
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	374	50.00	18,700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		45.00	16,830.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		58.00	21,692.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	22,440.00
60503	m	Geocomposite underdrain system			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	336	45.00	15,120.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	26,880.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		73.00	24,528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	25,200.00
60506	m	200 millimeter collector pipe			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	1,073	16.00	17,168.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		26.00	27,898.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		21.00	22,533.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	37,555.00
60507 A	m	100 millimeter outlet pipe			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	299	15.00	4,485.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	7,475.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		17.00	5,083.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	8,970.00
60507 B	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	226	55.00	12,430.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	6,780.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		24.00	5,424.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	7,910.00
60705	each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	12	550.00	6,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,300.00	15,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,500.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 150 millimeter depth , exposed aggregate			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	148	55.00	8,140.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	8,880.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		62.00	9,176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,400.00
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 millimeter depth , exposed aggregate			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	493	60.00	29,580.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		68.00	33,524.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		77.00	37,961.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	32,045.00
61501	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk , exposed aggregate			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	432	42.00	18,144.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		61.00	26,352.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		91.50	39,528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	19,440.00
61504	each	Portland cement concrete sidewalk chase			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		750.00	1,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,750.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
61901	m	Fence , barbed wire, type 1-4W, round wood post			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	92	7.00	644.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		103.00	9,476.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		17.50	1,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,600.00
61902	Each	Gate , metal, type G-3 Double, 8.4 meter			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	10	45.00	450.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	750.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		77.00	770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62102	each	Marker , type milepost			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	28	25.00	700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		83.00	2,324.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		41.00	1,148.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	3,500.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		90.00	7,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		71.00	5,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	7,600.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		105.00	8,400.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		73.00	5,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	10,400.00
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	120	95.00	11,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		105.00	12,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		61.00	7,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	12,600.00
62201 D	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	120	75.00	9,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		65.00	7,800.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		52.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	6,600.00
62201 E	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	60	75.00	4,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		72.00	4,320.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		64.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00
62201 F	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 80 kW minimum			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		120.00	9,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		82.00	6,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	7,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 G	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 9.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	240	70.00	16,800.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		60.00	14,400.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		80.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	13,200.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	300	35.00	10,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		27.00	8,100.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		26.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
62405	ha	Placing conserved topsoil, 50 millimeter depth			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	8.40	7,000.00	58,800.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,580.00	46,872.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		17,000.00	142,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	33,600.00
62501 A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	10.70	1,500.00	16,050.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,560.00	16,692.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,500.00	16,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	21,400.00
62501 B	ha	Seeding, dry method (temporary)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	0.500	1,425.00	712.50
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	1,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,900.00	950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	1,250.00
62504	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	8.40	10,000.00	84,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		9,700.00	81,480.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		2,500.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	54,600.00
63301	each	Sign installation (Government furnished)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2	500.00	1,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		310.00	620.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		345.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	20.00	300.00	6,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		360.00	7,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		400.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
63306 A	each	Object markers, type 2			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3	185.00	555.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		61.00	183.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		60.00	180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	180.00
63306 B	each	Object markers, type 3			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	2	185.00	370.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		61.00	122.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		105.00	210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	170.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	42	200.00	8,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		352.00	14,784.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		400.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,300.00
63309 A	each	Snowpole holder , type 1			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	89	65.00	5,785.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		72.00	6,408.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		80.00	7,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	5,785.00
63309 B	each	Snowpole holder , type 2			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	574	56.00	32,144.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		67.00	38,458.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		74.00	42,476.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	28,700.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	16,500	0.15	2,475.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.14	2,310.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		0.17	2,805.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.17	2,805.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, broken white			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	140	0.75	105.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.14	19.60
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		0.17	23.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.17	23.80
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	54,500	0.15	8,175.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.14	7,630.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		0.17	9,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	16,350.00
63401 D	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	44,000	0.15	6,600.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.14	6,160.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		0.17	7,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	13,200.00
63406 A	each	Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	28	50.00	1,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	2,800.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		53.00	1,484.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,600.00
63406 B	each	Pavement markings type B, white handicap symbol			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	5	50.00	250.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		53.00	265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
63503	each	Advance warning arrow panel type A			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	1	2,700.00	2,700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		6,600.00	6,600.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		7,400.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	144	115.00	16,560.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	7,920.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		62.00	8,928.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	20	525.00	10,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		125.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	490	30.00	14,700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		36.00	17,640.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		39.00	19,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	17,150.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	275.00	180.00	49,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		82.00	22,550.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		91.00	25,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	20,625.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	100	60.00	6,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		51.00	5,100.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		57.00	5,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	10,460	17.00	177,820.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.00	177,820.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		17.00	177,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	177,820.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	1,290.0	33.00	42,570.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		29.00	37,410.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		32.00	41,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	38,700.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier,with chain link fence			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	300.0	150.00	45,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		230.00	69,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		300.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	25,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	47,000	0.23	10,810.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.19	8,930.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		0.25	11,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	14,100.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	72	38.00	2,736.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	2,520.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		39.00	2,808.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,880.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	144	55.00	7,920.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	5,040.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		39.00	5,616.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	5,760.00
63524	each	Variable message sign (portable)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3	30,000.00	90,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		27,500.00	82,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		30,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	60,000.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	200	7.00	1,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		15.00	3,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		7.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	1,600.00
63535	each	Temporary snowpoles (delineator)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	120	70.00	8,400.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		46.00	5,520.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		52.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,600.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	280	535.00	149,800.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	126,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		540.00	151,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63619	each	Vehicle sensor induction loop			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3	1,400.00	4,200.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		1,760.00	5,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	7,500.00
67204	LPSM	Alteration of bridge			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		140,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
67220	each	Alteration of box culvert			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	3	20,000.00	60,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		12,000.00	36,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		55,000.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	36,000.00
67402 A	LPSM	Utility system (gravity sewer piping and sleeve)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	7,700.00	7,700.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,300.00	5,300.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		11,500.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
67402 B	LPSM	Utility system (water piping and sleeve)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	9,500.00	9,500.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		6,200.00	6,200.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
67402 C	LPSM	Utility system (gas line piping and sleeve)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		14,000.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
67402 D	LPSM	Utility system (duct work)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/00

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WY PRA-GRTE 10(5), 13(2) & 13(3)

Project Name: EASTSIDE HIGHWAY, BEACH EROSION, & NORTH PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67402 E	LPSM	Utility system (electrical and telephone conduit)			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		18,000.00	18,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
68001	LPSM	Construct and maintain detour			
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		H K CONTRACTORS, INC.		45,000.00	45,000.00
		OJIBWA EXCAVATING		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00